extremely low and high voltage fl uctuations.
Characteristic of the minicontactors is that they
are compact and suitable for applications where
space is at a premium. With add-on auxiliary
contact blocks, timers and other additional
accessories they off er high fl exibility.
One of the most important features is status
feedback provided by mechanically linked and
mirror contact performance in confi rmity with
IEC 60947-4-1 and 60947-5-1.
Additionally the CI 5- ensures safety against
electric shock by extra protective distance
between housing surfaces and live parts.
The CI 5- programme includes dedicated
bimetallic overload protection relay with a
diff erential mechanism for sensitivity to phase-
loss conditions.

Ordering Minicontactors CI 5-, for AC and DC coil voltage

1) Coil voltage/frequency or Suffi  x no. (see table below) must be added to the Danfoss code no.
2) The thermal current value l

th
 gives the maximum load at 40°C, which corresponds to installing the contactor in air (open).

3) The thermal current value l
the

 gives the maximum load at 60°C, corresponding installing the contactor inside an enclosure.
4) Control relay , rating according to AC-12 category

AC coil voltages for CI 5-

1)  Standard coil voltage tolerance -15%, +10%

Correct ordering of contactors
Example: CI 5-5 with NC auxiliary contact and
24 V, 50/60 Hz coil voltage.

Select the following form of ordering:
1. Danfoss code no. + Suffi  x no.:
 037H350313

 Coil voltage 1) Suffi  x no.

DC coil voltages for CI 5-
 Coil voltage 1) Suffi  x no.

1)  Standard coil voltage tolerance -30%, + 25%
* Code no. 037H3504 only

Standardowa tolerancja napięcia zasilającego -30% +25%

5

Typ Opis
Numer

katalogowy

ETM-ON Przekaźnik czasowy, który pełni
funkcję opóźnienia załączania cewki
stycznika w zakresie 1-30s,
po podaniu sygnału sterującego
110 - 250 V a.c / d.c.

Montowany na zatrzask w miejscu
bloku styków pomocniczych

037H3153

Blokada mechaniczna 037H3520

DCN 250 Filtr przeciwzakłóceniowy - d. c. 037H3518

RCN Filtr przeciwzakłóceniowy
RCN 48   24 - 48V a.c.
RCN 280  110 - 280V a.c.

037H3518
037H3519

Tabliczka oznaczeniowa
- paczka 120 szt.

037H3521

Dane techniczne
Parametry obwodów sterowniczych

Typ
Pobór mocy

przy załączaniu
Pobór mocy

przy podtrzymaniu
Napięcie

załączania*)
Napięcie

odpadania*)
Czas

załączenia
Czas

rozłączenia

ac ac dc ac ac dc ac dc ac dc ac dc ac dc

VA W W VA W W ms ms ms ms

CI 5- 35 32 3 5 1.8 3 0.85 - 1.1 0.8 - 1.1 0.2 - 0.75 0.1 - 0.75 15 - 40 18 - 40 15 - 33 6 - 12

*) Podane wartości dotyczą wielokrotności napięcia sterującego Us

Typ Podłączenie
Drut

[mm2]
Linka
[mm2]

Linka z tulejką
[mm2]

Moment
zaciskowy

[Nm]

CI 5- Śruba z podkładką 1 - 4 - 0.75 - 2.5 1.2